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John Hall, Choirman

Pam Reed, Commisioner

R B. "Ralph'Marquez, Commbsloner

Dan PearsorL Execatiue Direclor
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Tnxes Narunel RpsouncE CoNSERvATIoN Cot'ltrltsstor.l
kotecling Texas by Reduclng and keaenting Pollutlon

JUL 13 ffi

Ms. Kathleen Scheutzow
Bridgestone/Firestone, fnc.
1200 Firestone Parkway
Akron, Ohio 443L7

Re: Subsurface Release of Hydrocarbons at Firestone Master care
center, 7203 san Pedro, san Antonio (Bexar county), Texas
(LPST ID No. 10419e)

Dear Ms. Scheutzow:

We have completed our review of the investigation and remedial_procedures addressing subsurface hydrocarbon contamination at the
above-referenced facility as provided in the report submitted byyour consultant. Based upon this and other information available
to us at this timer we concur that your response has been
satisfactory and no further remediar action is necLssary.

Should you have any questidns, please contact Mr. Howard Nichols
of my staff at 512 /239-22OO. Please reference the IrPST ID Ngnber
wheD nakiDg inquiries. Your cooperation in this matter has been
appreciated.

rur;J{*
Responsible Party Remediation Section
Petroleum Storage Tank Division

wDc/HLN/msl
104199.pr5

cc: Henry Karnei, TNRcc Region 13 Fierd office, 2Lo/490-3096
(140 Heimer Rd., San Antonio, Texas 78232-5042)

P.O. Box 13087 . Austin, Texas 78711-3087 . 512/239.1000
printed on recycled paDcr ulinll rcytasd ink
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John Hall, Chairman

Pam Reed, Commissioner

Peggy Garner, Commissioner
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TEXAS WATER COMil{ISSION
PROTTCNNG TEYANS, HE4LNI AND SAFETY BY PREVE\MNG A,\D REDUCI:iG POUTMON

Decenber 28, L992

Re: Clarification -- Responsible Party Initiated Activities

Dear Responsible PartY:

This letter is intended to clarlfy prevloos letters issued by the
Texas Water Cornnission (TIf,C) dated October 23, L992 regarding the
ter"mination of corrective action on priority 5 and 6 LPST cases,
and November g, Lggz, which revised TWC policy for tank removal
over-excavation.

The letters directed owners and operators to stop ongoing
assessment activities and to return excavated materials to oPen
excavations. These letters were issued in order to--allow the TWC

to evaluate all sites to better evaluate actual threat to health
and the environment. The Conrmission trill be inplementing a risk
based remediation progrram whereby sites will be cleaned up to a
Ievel where they nb lbnger pose a risk to human health and the
environment. ttre risl{ baied approach will ensure the most
efficient use of the linited funds -available to perfotm corrective
actions. In sone cases risk assessment at sites wiII yield- a
decision that it is not necessary or prudent to clean sites to the
traditional action levels of 30 ppu BTEX and 100 ppn TPH. It nay
fE-ippi"priate to leave higher fevLts of BTEX and TPH at some sites
without creating undue risk.
The letters of October 23 and November t have apparently creat-ed a
misunderstanding which I must correct. Those letters have been
interpreted as ibsolute proh'ibitions'on-cleanups. This is not the
case. Those letters rrerL intended to warn tank owners of problems
with the balance in the Petroleum Storage Tank Remediation Fund so
that owners with potential cash flow difficulty would be advised
not to spend noney until they had reasonable assurance that money

ior reiniursement would be aiailab:Le. fn-order to further clarify
ifri. situation and to rectify nisunderstandings that exist, you are
advised as follows:

. Anyone who anticipates EI seeking reimbursement from the PSTR

fuira is free to ploceed with cleanup activity'

o Anyone who is willing to proceed with cleanup, who expects
reinbur="i"nt foiefiiible-"I"an,rp costs, but is also willing
to wait an extended period of time for reimbursement, EdY
proceed with cleanup activity in accordance with the procedure
detailed in this letter.

P.0.Box 1i087 o 1700Northcongress j\venue ' Austin,Tt:xas78711-J087 t il2/463'7830

PPJ}-TED O\ REC\'CLED P.{PER



r^/
_-./

. If free proluct, vapors, or other conditions present innediate
threats to hunan health, the owner nust proceLd with emergency
abateuent actions inrnedlately notuithstanding the -fund
balance. Clains of financial incapabifity vill be reviewed by
exanlning docunentation of financial strength of the owner.
Twc staff are to be consulted about whether an emergencyexists and t{UsT BE NoTIFIED MI{EDIATELY about suitr ipossibility.

Those sho e:rpect reinbursement but are willing to proceed with
cleanup activity even though reiubursenent is not likely to ociur
soon must understalrd very clearly- th:i . j-t- i^e. currently inpossibleto predict when reinbursenent can be Eade.

In order to proceed, prior wrltten approval- from this agency is
necessary. To obtain such approval, it ls necessary to fill out
the attached fotm conpletely. Approval will lnvolve review of
assesstrent plans and reroedial action plansr oE directives for the
inplenentation of Linited Sites Assessnents.

It is extremely irnportant, if you uish to proceed with as little
delay as possible, to indicate (on the attached form) whether you
wish to proceed inmediately with cleanup in spite of the likelihood
that reinburseuent fron the PsrR Fund will be delayed for an
undetermined, but potentially long period of tlue.
Along with your se are anxious to Eee what action, if any, will be
taken by the Legislature regardlng the PST progran. Please be
assured that the agency vill work to impleuent any changes ln the
least disruptive and most e:qleditious fashion possible. In the
neantine, we thank you for your continued cooperation. If you need
further infomation, please contact the Petroleum Storage Tank
Division at 5l2l9o8-22o0.

$incerelyr--

fY- Y-%
'{fn IIaIey
Deputy Director
Office of l{aste }tanageuent

Enclosure

and Pollution.Cleanup

t)



PEtrROIIEI'U SSORAGE EAtrK DWISION
LPST CASE REVIEW REQUEST FORM

This foru is to be utilized when requesting a review of your
i"ifi"g product Storage Tank case. Pursuant to 31, TlC, Chapter
334, Subchapter D ana 334.310(f) Subchapter H, prior written
appioval muslt be received from ihe Texas Water Con'nission (SC),
Petroleum Storage Tank Division.

LPST ID NO: [SubEit ole FolE for Eacb LPS'! Site]

Responsible PartY (RP) :

RPrs Address:

RPts CitY, State, ZLPz

Contact Person:

FacilitY Narne:

Facility Address:

Facility City,

Contact Person:

County, Zip:

Date(s) of Proposed Remedial Action plants or assessDent activities
tor riuich you are reqluesting revies:

Please Check One ,

I do not wish to start" (coi'rtlnue) ltith ny cleanuP project
6Efr -"o"tt -tG" ttrat reiubursements can be made in a reasonable
iGetrane (unless othemise directed by the Twc) '

I wish to start (continue) uitlr ny cleanup pro-ject at this
ffiE, ^d;;;; r a"r""wiedge ttrat anJ'/ reinbutsement for tlris site
will be delayed for an unddteroined, Lut potentially long period of
time.

Print Name

Title

Date
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STOP 5&6

John Hall, Chairman

Pam Reed, Commissioner

Peggy Garner, Commissioner

TTXAS \TAI}R COMTIISSION
PROTTCITNC IEXANS'HEUTH AND SATEIT BY PREIIU{NNC AND REDUCINC POUIMON

October 23, L992

Re: Termination of Corrective Action - Priorities 5 and 5 only

Dear Responsible Party:
fhe Texas t[ater Co'nrnission (Twc) is establishing new procedures to
more effectively control corrective action expenditures. The TWC
will evaluate le-aking storage tank sites accordlng to the risk lhey
pose to human health-and safety. Those sites which are determined
to have the highest risk to-public health and safety will be
addressed prior -to those sites which Pose a lesser risk.
Therefore, you are requested at this time to stop corrective action
activities -at the site referenced on the enclosed list and to
submit all collected laboratory analyses and corrective action
information to the local district office or to the TWC central
office if the case is coordinated out of the central office.
ff an excavation remains open which needs to be filIed, then use
the excavated soil to do so unless the soil contains free product
or the site is located over the Edwards aguifer recharge zone or
transition zone. If the excavation has already been filled,
excavated soils contain free product, or the site is located over
the Edwards aguifer recharge -or transition zones, then the soils
must be disposed at a landfill authorized to accept such waste or
treated at a treatment facility registered or permitted by the TWC
to treat such waste. Please coordinate disposal or treatment
activities in advance with the coordinating Twc office.
Additionally, any other necessary corrective action activities must
be approved-in a-dvance by the c6ordinating TWC office.
Reimbursement for additional work which has not been approved in
advance by the TWC will not be reimbursed until TWC-directed or
authorizedl corrective actions have been reimbursed. The only
exceptions are the recovery of free product or the abatement of an
emerlency situation stemm-ing from the release which threatens
public h6alth and safety. Hofrever, you are only authorized to take
those actions necessary to recover the free product or abate the
emergency and you must inform the local District Field Office of
the -free product end any emergency situation immediatelY: Any
emergency -activities which continue beyond 48 hours must have
writi,en ipproval from the TWC. Free product removal does not
require written approval to be extended beyond the 48 hours (31 TAC
334.310 (f ) )
We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

6^-'$A \*^"Nf \-9.t,
JimHaley 

I \ \
Deputv Director
Ofiica of Waste Management and Pollution cleanup

p.O. Box 13087 o 1700 North Congress Avenue o Austin, Texas 78711'3087 ' 5121463'7830
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PRI!(ARY COORDINATOR: (Circle) RPR

ITEiAK CAUSEs (Circle) Tank Line

Detection Method/Description: $4] SoiITe*Samples
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To:

Thru:

From:

COMMEMTS:

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDI.'M

Ron Pedde, RPR Section
Petroleun Storage Tank Oivision

Jeffie Barbee, PST Coordinator
rield operations Division

Max A. Guinther, PsT Inspector

Date:
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District 8, San Antonig
Dr#/LPSr#z Dp}Jol\ /

Subject: PST Action: LFS-T T- 2

Ql-",=o- s<-L cettroot^"J LFs-i- ItL

ATTACHMEMPS: ( 6 rrcroE*T REP'RT

( ) rerren ro (MIER

( ) rrseecrtofl c]tEcKLrsT

( ) corsrnucrror roTrFrc rlor
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Signed: Approved: la/f


